OAK LODGE WATER SERVICES

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-02

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING DISTRICT DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS.

WHEREAS, construction in the District occurs on a regular basis; and

WHEREAS, Design and Construction Standards promote consistency and describe expectation about improving sanitary, stormwater and water infrastructure; and

WHEREAS, District Staff developed a set of Design and Construction Standards incorporating local, state and federal government practices; and

WHEREAS, the Design and Construction Standards are updated as needed to incorporate changes in best practices.

WHEREAS, the Design and Construction Standards will be kept on file and on the District's website for public inspection.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF OAK LODGE WATER SERVICES:

Section 1. The Board hereby adopts Attachment "A" to this Resolution that is the District's Design and Construction Standards.

Section 2. Staff shall publicly post the document for 30 days from adoption prior to implementation.

Section 3. Staff shall keep the Design and Construction Standards on file and on the District's website for inspection.

INTRODUCED AND ADOPTED THIS 17th DAY OF March 2020.

OAK LODGE WATER SERVICES DISTRICT

Kevin Williams, President

Paul Gornick, Secretary/Vice President